Total operating expenses		746		851		240		1,837

		Income from operations		246		131		(95)		282

		Interest expense - Debt		- 0		(1)		(113)		(114)

		Interest expense - Finance obligation		(80)		(138)		(2)		(220)

		Gain on deconsolidation of subsidiaries		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Restructuring and support expenses		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Loss on extinguishment of debt		- 0		- 0		(1)		(1)

		Other income/(losses)		(2)		- 0		48		46

		Income/(loss) from continuing operations before income taxes		164		(8)		(163)		(7)

		Income tax benefit/(provision)		- 0		- 0		36		36

		Income/(loss) from continuing operations, net of income taxes		164		(8)		(127)		29

		Discontinued operations, net of income taxes		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Net income/(loss)		164		(8)		(127)		29

		Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests		- 0		(1)		1		- 0

		Net income/(loss) attributable to Caesars		164		(9)		(126)		29

		CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION

		SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

		RECONCILIATION OF NET INCOME/(LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION

		TO PROPERTY EBITDAR AND ADJUSTED EBITDAR

				Three Months Ended June 30, 2018

				CEC as reported

		(In millions)		Las Vegas		Other U.S.		All Other		CEC

		Net income/(loss) attributable to Caesars		164		(9)		(126)		29

		Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests		- 0		1		(1)		- 0

		Net (income)/loss from discontinued operations		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Income tax (benefit)/provision		- 0		- 0		(36)		(36)

		Gain on deconsolidation of subsidiaries		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Restructuring and support expenses		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Loss on extinguishment of debt		- 0		- 0		1		1

		Other income/(losses)		2		- 0		(48)		(46)

		Interest expense - Debt		- 0		1		113		114

		Interest expense - Finance obligation		80		138		2		220

		Income from operations		246		131		(95)		282

		Depreciation and amortization		82		43		15		140

		Depreciation - failed sale/leaseback		50		78		- 0		128

		Impairment of tangible and other intangible assets		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Other operating costs		1		- 0		32		33

		Corporate expense		- 0		- 0		76		76

		CIE stock-based compensation		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Property EBITDAR		379		252		28		659

		Less:  cash payments on finance obligation		(63)		(118)		(1)		(182)

		Property EBITDA		316		134		27		477

		Corporate expense		- 0		- 0		(76)		(76)

		Stock-based compensation expense		2		3		15		20

		Other items		2		3		15		20

		Adjusted EBITDA		320		140		(19)		441

		Cash payments on finance obligation		63		118		1		182

		Adjusted EBITDAR		383		258		(18)		623

PL Q218 YTD

		CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION

		SAME-STORE NON-GAAP SUPPLEMENT

				Six Months Ended June 30, 2018

				CEC, US GAAP

		(In millions, except per share data)		Las Vegas		Other U.S.		All Other		CEC

		Revenues

		Casino		568		1,354		123		2,045

		Food and beverage		487		273		14		774

		Rooms		562		191		2		755

		Management fees		- 0		2		28		30

		Other revenue		277		87		23		387

		Reimbursed management costs		- 0		1		99		100

		Less: casino promotional allowances		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Net revenues		1,894		1,908		289		4,091

		Operating expenses

		Direct

		Casino		294		765		72		1,131

		Food and beverage		329		197		13		539

		Rooms		171		65		- 0		236

		Property, general, administrative, and other		403		414		56		873

		Reimbursable management costs		- 0		1		99		100

		Depreciation and amortization		175		91		32		298

		Depreciation - failed sale/leaseback		99		151		- 0		250

		Corporate expense		- 0		- 0		158		158

		Impairment of tangible and other intangible assets		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Other operating costs		29		7		63		99

		Total operating expenses		1,500		1,691		493		3,684

		Income from operations		394		217		(204)		407

		Interest expense - Debt		- 0		(2)		(225)		(227)

		Interest expense - Finance obligation		(158)		(275)		(4)		(437)

		Gain on deconsolidation of subsidiaries		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Restructuring and support expenses		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Loss on extinguishment of debt		- 0		- 0		(1)		(1)

		Other income/(losses)		- 0		2		228		230

		Income/(loss) from continuing operations before income taxes		236		(58)		(206)		(28)

		Income tax benefit/(provision)		- 0		- 0		23		23

		Income/(loss) from continuing operations, net of income taxes		236		(58)		(183)		(5)

		Discontinued operations, net of income taxes		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Net income/(loss)		236		(58)		(183)		(5)

		Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests		- 0		(1)		1		- 0

[…]

Income/(loss) from continuing operations, net of income taxes		107		64		(610)		(439)				70		155		(141)		84				- 0		0		(9)		- 0		- 0		- 0		(346)		- 0		177		219		(751)		(355)

		Discontinued operations, net of income taxes		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Net income/(loss)		107		64		(610)		(439)				70		155		(141)		84				- 0		0		(9)		- 0		- 0		- 0		(346)		- 0		177		219		(751)		(355)

		Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests		- 0		6		- 0		6				- 0		(2)		- 0		(2)				- 0		0		6		- 0		- 0		- 0		(2)		- 0		- 0		4		- 0		4

		Net income/(loss) attributable to Caesars		107		70		(610)		(433)				70		153		(141)		82				- 0		0		(3)		- 0		- 0		- 0		(348)		- 0		177		223		(751)		(351)

		CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION

		SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

		RECONCILIATION OF NET INCOME/(LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION

		TO PROPERTY EBITDAR AND ADJUSTED EBITDAR

				Three Months Ended June 30, 2017

				CEC as reported										CEOC Pre-Emergence																										CEC, Enterprisewide

		(In millions)		Las Vegas		Other U.S.		All Other		CEC				Las Vegas		Other U.S.		All Other		CEOC				Rock Ohio				Less: Baltimore				Elimination				Same Store				Las Vegas		Other U.S.		All Other		CEC				Oth US(V+N)

		Net income/(loss) attributable to Caesars		107		70		(610)		(433)				70		153		(141)		82				- 0		0		(3)		0		- 0		0		(348)				177		223		(751)		(351)				226

		Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests		- 0		(6)		- 0		(6)				- 0		2		- 0		2				- 0		0		(6)		0		- 0		0		2				- 0		(4)		- 0		(4)				2

		Net (income)/loss from discontinued operations		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		0		- 0		0		- 0		0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		Income tax (benefit)/provision		- 0		- 0		(45)		(45)				- 0		1		(5)		(4)				- 0		0		- 0		0		- 0		0		(49)				- 0		1		(50)		(49)				1

		Gain on deconsolidation of subsidiaries		- 0		(31)		- 0		(31)				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		0		- 0		0		- 0		0		(31)				- 0		(31)		- 0		(31)				(31)

		Restructuring and support expenses		- 0		- 0		473		473				- 0		5		39		44				- 0		0		- 0		0		- 0		0		517				- 0		5		512		517				5

		Loss on extinguishment of debt		- 0		12		- 0		12				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		0		12		0		- 0		0		- 0				- 0		12		- 0		12				- 0

		Other income/(losses)		- 0		(1)		(5)		(6)				(1)		1		(7)		(7)				- 0		0		- 0		0		- 0		0		(13)				(1)		- 0		(12)		(13)				- 0

		Interest expense		- 0		3		117		120				1		9		47		57				- 0		0		3		0		- 0		0		174				1		12		164		177				9

		Income from operations		107		47		(70)		84				70		171		(67)		174				- 0		0		6		0		- 0		0		252				177		218		(137)		258				212

		Depreciation and amortization		124		24		2		150				23		41		20		84				- 0		0		5		0		- 0		0		229				147		65		22		234				60

		Impairment of tangible and other intangible assets		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		Other operating costs		2		1		33		36				2		3		32		37				- 0		0		- 0		0		- 0		0		73				4		4		65		73				4

		Corporate expense		- 0		- 0		40		40				- 0		- 0		38		38				- 0		0		- 0		0		- 0		0		78				- 0		- 0		78		78				- 0

		CIE stock-based compensation		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		0		- 0		0		- 0		0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		Property EBITDAR		233		72		5		310				95		215		23		333				- 0		0		11		0		- 0		0		632				328		287		28		643				276

		Less: FY 2017 cash payments on finance obligation		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		0		- 0		0		- 0		0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		Property EBITDA		233		72		5		310				95		215		23		333				- 0		0		11		0		- 0		0		632				328		287		28		643				276

		Corporate expense		- 0		- 0		(40)		(40)				- 0		- 0		(38)		(38)				- 0		0		- 0		0		- 0		0		(78)				- 0		- 0		(78)		(78)				- 0

		Stock-based compensation expense		1		- 0		7		8				- 0		(1)		- 0		(1)				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		7				1		(1)		7		7				(1)

		Other items		1		2		23		26				2		2		21		25				- 0		0		(1)		0		- 0		0		52				3		4		44		51				5

		Adjusted EBITDA		235		74		(5)		304				97		216		6		319				- 0		- 0		10		- 0		- 0		- 0		613				332		290		1		623				280

		FY 2017 cash payments on finance obligation		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		Adjusted EBITDAR		235		74		(5)		304				97		216		6		319				- 0		- 0		10		- 0		- 0		- 0		613				332		290		1		623				280

PL Q317 YTD

		CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION

		SAME-STORE NON-GAAP SUPPLEMENT

				Nine Months Ended September 30, 2017

				CEC, US GAAP										CEOC Pre-Emergence																										CEC, Enterprisewide

		(In millions, except per share data)		Las Vegas		Other U.S.		All Other		CEC				Las Vegas		Other U.S.		All Other		CEOC				Less: Rock Ohio				Less: Baltimore				Elimination				Same Store				Las Vegas		Other U.S.		All Other		CEC

		Revenues

		Casino		605		556		38		1,199				220		1,652		180		2,052				- 0				168				- 0				3,083				825		2,208		218		3,251

		Food and beverage		473		143		1		617				250		304		20		574				- 0				13				- 0				1,178				723		447		21		1,191

		Rooms		622		120		- 0		742				216		207		1		424				- 0				- 0				- 0				1,166				838		327		1		1,166

		Management fees		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		40		40				- 0				- 0				6				46				- 0		- 0		40		40

		Other revenue		342		51		16		409				52		100		13		165				- 0				7				- 0				567				394		151		29		574

		Reimbursed management costs		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				2		3		151		156				- 0				- 0				- 0				156				2		3		151		156

		Less: casino promotional allowances		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Net revenues		2,042		870		55		2,967				740		2,266		405		3,411				- 0				188				6				6,196				2,782		3,136		460		6,378

		Operating expenses

		Direct

		Casino		315		324		20		659				122		969		110		1,201				- 0				103				- 0				1,757				437		1,293		130		1,860

		Food and beverage		325		101		- 0		426				175		226		23		424				- 0				10				- 0				840				500		327		23		850

		Rooms		205		39		1		245				60		64		2		126				- 0				- 0				- 0				371				265		103		3		371

		Property, general, administrative, and other		488		214		22		724				98		443		52		593				(1)				38				6				1,286				586		657		74		1,317

		Reimbursable management costs		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				2		3		151		156				- 0				- 0				- 0				156				2		3		151		156

		Depreciation and amortization		277		66		5		348				81		128		56		265				- 0				20				- 0				593				358		194		61		613

		Depreciation - failed sale/leaseback		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Corporate expense		- 0		- 0		129		129				- 0		- 0		79		79				- 0				- 0				- 0				208				- 0		- 0		208		208

		Impairment of tangible and other intangible assets		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Other operating costs		17		3		33		53				5		4		(24)		(15)				- 0				- 0				- 0				38				22		7		9		38

		Total operating expenses		1,627		747		210		2,584				543		1,837		449		2,829				(1)				171				6				5,249				2,170		2,584		659		5,413

		Income from operations		415		123		(155)		383				197		429		(44)		582				1				17				- 0				947				612		552		(199)		965

		Interest expense - Debt		(8)		(17)		(384)		(409)				(2)		(27)		(142)		(171)				- 0				(18)				- 0				(562)				(10)		(44)		(526)		(580)

		Interest expense - Finance obligation		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Gain on deconsolidation of subsidiaries		- 0		31		- 0		31				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				31				- 0		31		- 0		31

		Restructuring and support expenses		- 0		- 0		(2,349)		(2,349)				- 0		(4)		(77)		(81)				- 0				- 0				- 0				(2,430)				- 0		(4)		(2,426)		(2,430)

		Loss on extinguishment of debt		(4)		(12)		(1)		(17)				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				(12)				- 0				(5)				(4)		(12)		(1)		(17)

		Other income/(losses)		1		1		14		16				1		- 0		18		19				- 0				- 0				- 0				35				2		1		32		35

		Income/(loss) from continuing operations before income taxes		404		126		(2,875)		(2,345)				196		398		(245)		349				1				(13)				- 0				(1,984)				600		524		(3,120)		(1,996)

		Income tax benefit/(provision)		- 0		- 0		(34)		(34)				- 0		(3)		(15)		(18)				- 0				- 0				- 0				(52)				- 0		(3)		(49)		(52)

		Income/(loss) from continuing operations, net of income taxes		404		126		(2,909)		(2,379)				196		395		(260)		331				1				(13)				- 0				(2,036)				600		521		(3,169)		(2,048)

		Discontinued operations, net of income taxes		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Net income/(loss)		404		126		(2,909)		(2,379)				196		395		(260)		331				1				(13)				- 0				(2,036)				600		521		(3,169)		(2,048)

		Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests		- 0		7		- 0		7				- 0		(6)		- 0		(6)				- 0				7				- 0				(6)				- 0		1		- 0		1

		Net income/(loss) attributable to Caesars		404		133		(2,909)		(2,372)				196		389		(260)		325				1				(6)				- 0				(2,042)				600		522		(3,169)		(2,047)

		CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION

		SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

		RECONCILIATION OF NET INCOME/(LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION

		TO PROPERTY EBITDAR AND ADJUSTED EBITDAR

				Nine Months Ended September 30, 2017

				CEC, US GAAP										CEOC Pre-Emergence																										CEC, Enterprisewide

		(In millions)		Las Vegas		Other U.S.		All Other		CEC				Las Vegas		Other U.S.		All Other		CEOC				Rock Ohio				Less: Baltimore				Elimination				Same Store				Las Vegas		Other U.S.		All Other		CEC

		Net income/(loss) attributable to Caesars		404		133		(2,909)		(2,372)				196		389		(260)		325				1				(6)				- 0				(2,042)				600		522		(3,169)		(2,047)

		Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests		- 0		(7)		- 0		(7)				- 0		6		- 0		6				- 0				(7)				- 0				6				- 0		(1)		- 0		(1)

		Net (income)/loss from discontinued operations		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Income tax (benefit)/provision		- 0		- 0		34		34				- 0		3		15		18				- 0				- 0				- 0				52				- 0		3		49		52

		Gain on deconsolidation of subsidiaries		- 0		(31)		- 0		(31)				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				(31)				- 0		(31)		- 0		(31)

		Restructuring and support expenses		- 0		- 0		2,349		2,349				- 0		4		77		81				- 0				- 0				- 0				2,430				- 0		4		2,426		2,430

		Loss on extinguishment of debt		4		12		1		17				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				12				- 0				5				4		12		1		17

		Other income/(losses)		(1)		(1)		(14)		(16)				(1)		- 0		(18)		(19)				- 0				- 0				- 0				(35)				(2)		(1)		(32)		(35)

		Interest expense		8		17		384		409				2		27		142		171				- 0				18				- 0				562				10		44		526		580

		Income from operations		415		123		(155)		383				197		429		(44)		582				1				17				- 0				947				612		552		(199)		965

		Depreciation and amortization		277		66		5		348				81		128		56		265				- 0				20				- 0				593				358		194		61		613

		Impairment of tangible and other intangible assets		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Other operating costs		17		3		33		53				5		4		(24)		(15)				- 0				- 0				- 0				38				22		7		9		38

		Corporate expense		- 0		- 0		129		129				- 0		- 0		79		79				- 0				- 0				- 0				208				- 0		- 0		208		208

		CIE stock-based compensation		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Property EBITDAR		709		192		12		913				283		561		67		911				1				37				- 0				1,786				992		753		79		1,824

		Less: FY 2017 cash payments on finance obligation		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Property EBITDA		709		192		12		913				283		561		67		911				1				37				- 0				1,786				992		753		79		1,824

		Corporate expense		- 0		- 0		(129)		(129)				- 0		- 0		(79)		(79)				- 0				- 0				- 0				(208)				- 0		- 0		(208)		(208)

		Stock-based compensation expense		2		1		23		26				- 0		(1)		- 0		(1)				- 0				- 0				- 0				25				2		- 0		23		25

		Other items		5		4		50		59				2		- 0		38		40				- 0				2				- 0				97				7		4		88		99

		Adjusted EBITDA		716		197		(44)		869				285		560		26		871				1				39				- 0				1,700				1,001		757		(18)		1,740

		FY 2017 cash payments on finance obligation		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Adjusted EBITDAR		716		197		(44)		869				285		560		26		871				1				39				- 0				1,700				1,001		757		(18)		1,740

		EBITDA Margin		35.1%		22.6%		-80.0%		29.3%				38.5%		24.7%		6.4%		25.5%				ERROR:#DIV/0!				20.7%				0.0%				27.4%				36.0%		24.1%		-3.9%		27.3%

UBA Elims17SV

8901IP
8071bIP		7601aIP
8009IP
8901IP
8071bIP		7601aIP
8009IP
8901IP
8901aIP
8071bIP		7601aIP
8009IP
8901IP
8901aIP
8071bIP		7601aIP
8009IP
8901IP
8071bIP		7601aIP
8009IP
8901aIP
8071bIP		7601aIP
8009IP
8901aIP
8071bIP		7601aIP
8009IP
8901aIP
8071bIP		7601aIP
8009IP
8901aIP
8071bIP		7601aIP
8009IP
8901aIP
8071bIP		7601aIP
8009IP
8901aIP
8071bIP		7601aIP
8009IP

[…]

Income/(loss) from continuing operations, net of income taxes		150		40		(1,622)		(1,432)				58		131		(48)		141				- 0				(2)				- 0				(1,289)				208		171		(1,670)		(1,291)

		Discontinued operations, net of income taxes		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Net income/(loss)		150		40		(1,622)		(1,432)				58		131		(48)		141				- 0				(2)				- 0				(1,289)				208		171		(1,670)		(1,291)

		Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		(2)		- 0		(2)				- 0				- 0				- 0				(2)				- 0		(2)		- 0		(2)

		Net income/(loss) attributable to Caesars		150		40		(1,622)		(1,432)				58		129		(48)		139				- 0				(2)				- 0				(1,291)				208		169		(1,670)		(1,293)

		CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION

		SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

		RECONCILIATION OF NET INCOME/(LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION

		TO PROPERTY EBITDAR AND ADJUSTED EBITDAR

				Three Months Ended June 30, 2017

				CEC as reported										CEOC Pre-Emergence																										CEC, Enterprisewide

		(In millions)		Las Vegas		Other U.S.		All Other		CEC				Las Vegas		Other U.S.		All Other		CEOC				Rock Ohio				Less: Baltimore				Elimination				Same Store				Las Vegas		Other U.S.		All Other		CEC				Oth US(V+N)

		Net income/(loss) attributable to Caesars		150		40		(1,622)		(1,432)				58		129		(48)		139				- 0				(2)				- 0				(1,291)				208		169		(1,670)		(1,293)				171

		Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		2		- 0		2				- 0				- 0				- 0				2				- 0		2		- 0		2				2

		Net (income)/loss from discontinued operations		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		Income tax (benefit)/provision		- 0		- 0		32		32				- 0		1		7		8				- 0				- 0				- 0				40				- 0		1		39		40				1

		Gain on deconsolidation of subsidiaries		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		Restructuring and support expenses		- 0		- 0		1,410		1,410				- 0		(1)		30		29				- 0				- 0				- 0				1,439				- 0		(1)		1,440		1,439				(1)

		Loss on extinguishment of debt		4		- 0		1		5				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				5				4		- 0		1		5				- 0

		Other income/(losses)		(1)		- 0		(7)		(8)				- 0		(1)		(3)		(4)				- 0				- 0				- 0				(12)				(1)		(1)		(10)		(12)				(1)

		Interest expense		3		7		132		142				1		9		47		57				- 0				8				- 0				191				4		16		179		199				8

		Income from operations		156		47		(54)		149				59		139		33		231				- 0				6				- 0				374				215		186		(21)		380				180

		Depreciation and amortization		74		21		1		96				26		43		17		86				- 0				7				- 0				175				100		64		18		182				57

		Impairment of tangible and other intangible assets		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		Other operating costs		9		1		8		18				3		- 0		(55)		(52)				- 0				- 0				- 0				(34)				12		1		(47)		(34)				1

		Corporate expense		- 0		- 0		48		48				- 0		- 0		26		26				- 0				- 0				- 0				74				- 0		- 0		74		74				- 0

		CIE stock-based compensation		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		Property EBITDAR		239		69		3		311				88		182		21		291				- 0				13				- 0				589				327		251		24		602				238

		Less: FY 2017 cash payments on finance obligation		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		Property EBITDA		239		69		3		311				88		182		21		291				- 0				13				- 0				589				327		251		24		602				238

		Corporate expense		- 0		- 0		(48)		(48)				- 0		- 0		(26)		(26)				- 0				- 0				- 0				(74)				- 0		- 0		(74)		(74)				- 0

		Stock-based compensation expense		- 0		1		8		9				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				9				- 0		1		8		9				1

		Other items		3		1		14		18				(1)		(2)		14		11				- 0				2				- 0				27				2		(1)		28		29				(3)

		Adjusted EBITDA		242		71		(23)		290				87		180		9		276				- 0				15				- 0				551				329		251		(14)		566				236

		FY 2017 cash payments on finance obligation		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		Adjusted EBITDAR		242		71		(23)		290				87		180		9		276				- 0				15				- 0				551				329		251		(14)		566				236

PL Q217 YTD

		CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION

		SAME-STORE NON-GAAP SUPPLEMENT

				Six Months Ended June 30, 2017

				CEC, US GAAP										CEOC Pre-Emergence																										CEC, Enterprisewide

		(In millions, except per share data)		Las Vegas		Other U.S.		All Other		CEC				Las Vegas		Other U.S.		All Other		CEOC				Less: Rock Ohio				Less: Baltimore				Elimination				Same Store				Las Vegas		Other U.S.		All Other		CEC

		Revenues

		Casino		401		385		24		810				148		1,094		125		1,367				- 0				126				- 0				2,051				549		1,479		149		2,177

		Food and beverage		316		93		2		411				169		194		11		374				- 0				10				- 0				775				485		287		13		785

		Rooms		416		73		- 0		489				142		119		2		263				- 0				- 0				- 0				752				558		192		2		752

		Management fees		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		25		25				- 0				- 0				4				29				- 0		- 0		25		25

		Other revenue		222		35		7		264				35		59		10		104				- 0				5				- 0				363				257		94		17		368

		Reimbursed management costs		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				1		1		101		103				- 0				- 0				- 0				103				1		1		101		103

		Less: casino promotional allowances		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Net revenues		1,355		586		33		1,974				495		1,467		274		2,236				- 0				141				4				4,073				1,850		2,053		307		4,210

		Operating expenses

		Direct

		Casino		211		227		11		449				84		640		77		801				- 0				78				- 0				1,172				295		867		88		1,250

		Food and beverage		216		67		- 0		283				118		147		16		281				- 0				8				- 0				556				334		214		16		564

		Rooms		136		26		- 0		162				38		42		2		82				- 0				- 0				- 0				244				174		68		2		244

		Property, general, administrative, and other		316		146		15		477				66		291		34		391				(1)				29				4				844				382		437		49		868

		Reimbursable management costs		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				1		1		101		103				- 0				- 0				- 0				103				1		1		101		103

		Depreciation and amortization		153		42		3		198				58		87		36		181				- 0				15				- 0				364				211		129		39		379

		Depreciation - failed sale/leaseback		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Corporate expense		- 0		- 0		89		89				- 0		- 0		41		41				- 0				- 0				- 0				130				- 0		- 0		130		130

		Impairment of tangible and other intangible assets		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Other operating costs		15		2		- 0		17				3		1		(56)		(52)				- 0				- 0				- 0				(35)				18		3		(56)		(35)

		Total operating expenses		1,047		510		118		1,675				368		1,209		251		1,828				(1)				130				4				3,378				1,415		1,719		369		3,503

		Income from operations		308		76		(85)		299				127		258		23		408				1				11				- 0				695				435		334		(62)		707

		Interest expense - Debt		(8)		(14)		(267)		(289)				(1)		(18)		(95)		(114)				- 0				(15)				- 0				(388)				(9)		(32)		(362)		(403)

		Interest expense - Finance obligation		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Gain on deconsolidation of subsidiaries		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Restructuring and support expenses		- 0		- 0		(1,876)		(1,876)				- 0		1		(38)		(37)				- 0				- 0				- 0				(1,913)				- 0		1		(1,914)		(1,913)

		Loss on extinguishment of debt		(4)		- 0		(1)		(5)				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				(5)				(4)		- 0		(1)		(5)

		Other income/(losses)		1		- 0		9		10				- 0		1		11		12				- 0				- 0				- 0				22				1		1		20		22

		Income/(loss) from continuing operations before income taxes		297		62		(2,220)		(1,861)				126		242		(99)		269				1				(4)				- 0				(1,589)				423		304		(2,319)		(1,592)

		Income tax benefit/(provision)		- 0		- 0		(79)		(79)				- 0		(2)		(20)		(22)				- 0				- 0				- 0				(101)				- 0		(2)		(99)		(101)

		Income/(loss) from continuing operations, net of income taxes		297		62		(2,299)		(1,940)				126		240		(119)		247				1				(4)				- 0				(1,690)				423		302		(2,418)		(1,693)

		Discontinued operations, net of income taxes		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Net income/(loss)		297		62		(2,299)		(1,940)				126		240		(119)		247				1				(4)				- 0				(1,690)				423		302		(2,418)		(1,693)

		Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests		- 0		1		- 0		1				- 0		(4)		- 0		(4)				- 0				1				- 0				(4)				- 0		(3)		- 0		(3)

		Net income/(loss) attributable to Caesars		297		63		(2,299)		(1,939)				126		236		(119)		243				1				(3)				- 0				(1,694)				423		299		(2,418)		(1,696)

		CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION

		SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

		RECONCILIATION OF NET INCOME/(LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION

		TO PROPERTY EBITDAR AND ADJUSTED EBITDAR

				Six Months Ended June 30, 2017

				CEC, US GAAP										CEOC Pre-Emergence																										CEOC Pre-Emergence

		(In millions)		Las Vegas		Other U.S.		All Other		CEC				Las Vegas		Other U.S.		All Other		CEOC				Rock Ohio				Less: Baltimore				Elimination				Same Store				Las Vegas		Other U.S.		All Other		CEC

		Net income/(loss) attributable to Caesars		297		63		(2,299)		(1,939)				126		236		(119)		243				1				(3)				- 0				(1,694)				423		299		(2,418)		(1,696)

		Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests		- 0		(1)		- 0		(1)				- 0		4		- 0		4				- 0				(1)				- 0				4				- 0		3		- 0		3

		Net (income)/loss from discontinued operations		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Income tax (benefit)/provision		- 0		- 0		79		79				- 0		2		20		22				- 0				- 0				- 0				101				- 0		2		99		101

		Gain on deconsolidation of subsidiaries		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Restructuring and support expenses		- 0		- 0		1,876		1,876				- 0		(1)		38		37				- 0				- 0				- 0				1,913				- 0		(1)		1,914		1,913

		Loss on extinguishment of debt		4		- 0		1		5				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				5				4		- 0		1		5

		Other income/(losses)		(1)		- 0		(9)		(10)				- 0		(1)		(11)		(12)				- 0				- 0				- 0				(22)				(1)		(1)		(20)		(22)

		Interest expense		8		14		267		289				1		18		95		114				- 0				15				- 0				388				9		32		362		403

		Income from operations		308		76		(85)		299				127		258		23		408				1				11				- 0				695				435		334		(62)		707

		Depreciation and amortization		153		42		3		198				58		87		36		181				- 0				15				- 0				364				211		129		39		379

		Impairment of tangible and other intangible assets		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Other operating costs		15		2		- 0		17				3		1		(56)		(52)				- 0				- 0				- 0				(35)				18		3		(56)		(35)

		Corporate expense		- 0		- 0		89		89				- 0		- 0		41		41				- 0				- 0				- 0				130				- 0		- 0		130		130

		CIE stock-based compensation		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Property EBITDAR		476		120		7		603				188		346		44		578				1				26				- 0				1,154				664		466		51		1,181

		Less: FY 2017 cash payments on finance obligation		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Property EBITDA		476		120		7		603				188		346		44		578				1				26				- 0				1,154				664		466		51		1,181

		Corporate expense		- 0		- 0		(89)		(89)				- 0		- 0		(41)		(41)				- 0				- 0				- 0				(130)				- 0		- 0		(130)		(130)

		Stock-based compensation expense		1		1		16		18				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				18				1		1		16		18

		Other items		4		2		27		33				- 0		(2)		17		15				- 0				3				- 0				45				4		- 0		44		48

		Adjusted EBITDA		481		123		(39)		565				188		344		20		552				1				29				- 0				1,087				669		467		(19)		1,117

		FY 2017 cash payments on finance obligation		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Adjusted EBITDAR		481		123		(39)		565				188		344		20		552				1				29				- 0				1,087				669		467		(19)		1,117

Q217 YTD SV

						Actual - Actual		Actual - Actual		Actual - Actual		Actual - Actual		Actual - Actual		Actual - Actual		Actual - Actual		Actual - Actual		Actual - Actual		Actual - Actual		Actual - Actual		Actual - Actual

						2017		2017		2017		2017		2017		2017		2017		2017		2017		2017		2017		2017

						YTD - Year to date		YTD - Year to date		YTD - Year to date		YTD - Year to date		YTD - Year to date		YTD - Year to date		YTD - Year to date		YTD - Year to date		YTD - Year to date		YTD - Year to date		YTD - Year to date		YTD - Year to date

CEC_REG_CONS.LAS_VEGAS_REG - Las Vegas Region